**Question#1:** I am a current Vendor, do I still need to submit a completed Vendor Application with my response?

**Answer #1:** Yes. The Vendor Application is a required element of the Bid documents and will assure that all of our information is current.

Question #2: Additionally, it will be helpful to us in assessing proper trade-in values for these items if we are able to get a few representative pictures of the weapons offered. Either someone with the department could take them, or we could schedule a time for our representative to come by to take a few. The most important things the pictures will do for us is let us know about the specific models, configuration, and general condition of the shotguns and rifles. Representative images of the condition of the handguns would be helpful as well.

**Answer #2:** Please see pictures attached.

1/25/2019 1 of 10

## QUESTION #2 FNS<sup>™</sup>-9C





1/25/2019 2 of 10

## QUESTION #2 FNS<sup>™</sup>-9C PHOTOS



1/25/2019 3 of 10

# QUESTION #2 FNS<sup>™</sup>-9C PHOTOS



1/25/2019 4 of 10

## **QUESTION #2 FN 509® PHOTOS**



1/25/2019 5 of 10

## **QUESTION #2 FN 509® PHOTOS**



1/25/2019 6 of 10

## **QUESTION #2 FN 509® PHOTOS**



1/25/2019 7 of 10

## **QUESTION #2 Remington® Model 870™ PHOTOS**





1/25/2019 8 of 10

### **QUESTION #2 Rock River Arms Inc.® LAR-15® PHOTOS**



1/25/2019 9 of 10

#### **QUESTION #2 Rock River Arms Inc.®LAR-15®PHOTOS**



1/25/2019 10 of 10